

HB1169/553729/1

BY: Senator Hough

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1169
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after “products;” insert “exempting certain individuals from a certain minimum age requirement for an individual to purchase or be sold tobacco products;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 2, after “PRODUCTS” insert “WITHOUT MILITARY IDENTIFICATION”.

On page 6, in line 25, after “PRODUCTS” insert “WITHOUT MILITARY IDENTIFICATION”.

On page 14, in line 18, after “PRODUCTS” insert “WITHOUT MILITARY IDENTIFICATION”.

On page 20, in line 5, after “to” insert “:

(I)”;

in line 8, strike the period and substitute “;OR

(II) A PURCHASER OR RECIPIENT WHO:

1. IS AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE;

(Over)

2. IS AN ACTIVE DUTY MEMBER OF THE MILITARY;

AND

3. PRESENTS A VALID MILITARY IDENTIFICATION.”;

in lines 19 and 21, in each instance, after “YEARS” insert “**, UNLESS THE INDIVIDUAL:**

(I) IS AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE;

(II) IS AN ACTIVE DUTY MEMBER OF THE MILITARY; AND

(III) PRESENTS A VALID MILITARY IDENTIFICATION”;

and in line 25, after “age” insert “**OR AS AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE AND AN ACTIVE DUTY MEMBER OF THE MILITARY**”.

On page 23, in line 10, strike “an” and substitute “:

(I) AN”;

in line 14, strike the period and substitute “**; OR**

(II) A PURCHASER OR RECIPIENT WHO:

1. IS AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE;

2. IS AN ACTIVE DUTY MEMBER OF THE MILITARY;

AND

3. PRESENTS A VALID MILITARY IDENTIFICATION.”;

and in line 30, after “age” insert “OR AS AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE AND AN ACTIVE DUTY MEMBER OF THE MILITARY”.

On page 24, in line 7, strike “AN” and substitute “:

(I) AN”;

and in line 9, strike the period and substitute “;OR

(II) A PURCHASER OR RECIPIENT WHO:

1. IS AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE;

2. IS AN ACTIVE DUTY MEMBER OF THE MILITARY;

AND

3. PRESENTS A VALID MILITARY IDENTIFICATION.”.

On page 25, in line 2, after “old” insert “OR AS AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE AND AN ACTIVE DUTY MEMBER OF THE MILITARY”.

On page 26, in line 9, after “unless” insert “:

(I)”;

in line 11, after “products;” insert “OR

(II) THE INDIVIDUAL:

1. IS AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE;

(Over)

- AND
2. IS AN ACTIVE DUTY MEMBER OF THE MILITARY;
 3. PRESENTS A VALID MILITARY IDENTIFICATION;

in line 13, after “YEARS” insert “, UNLESS THE INDIVIDUAL:

- (I) IS AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE;
- (II) IS AN ACTIVE DUTY MEMBER OF THE MILITARY; AND
- (III) PRESENTS A VALID MILITARY IDENTIFICATION”;

in line 15, after “product” insert “, UNLESS THE INDIVIDUAL:

- (I) IS AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE;
- (II) IS AN ACTIVE DUTY MEMBER OF THE MILITARY; AND
- (III) PRESENTS A VALID MILITARY IDENTIFICATION”;

and in line 21, after “old” insert “OR AS BEING AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE AND AN ACTIVE DUTY MEMBER OF THE MILITARY”.